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5.19 Average annual salaries^ of nurs ing personnel in public hospi ta l s , by academic qualiHcations, employment 
category and type of hospital , 1972 

Category Average 
salary 
S 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS" 

Graduate nurse only 
Clinical postgraduate training 
University diploma — one year 
Bachelor 's degree in nursing 
Master ' s degree in nursing 

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY* 

Director nursing education 
Associate or assistant nursing director 
Associate or assistant director nursing education 
Nursing supervisor 
Head nurse 
Assistant head nurse 
Teacher 
General duty 
Registered 
Not registered 

TYPE OF PUBLIC HOSPITAL' 

General 
Chronic /extended care 
Mental 
Tuberculosis 
Other 

7,538 
8,207 
8,443 
8,193 

10,681 
10,575 
10,092 
9,939 
9,192 
8,514 
8,775 

7,538 
6,665 

7,538 
7,703 
7,688 
7,709 
7,772 

^Excludes shift differential pay. 
'Geiieral-duty (registered) nurse — publicgeneral hospitals. 
'Confidential — value represents fewer than three individuals 
*Graduate nurse without additional qualifications — public gen 
'General -duty (registered) nurse without additional qualificatii 

neral hospitals, 
ons. 

5.20 Registered nurses by employment s tatus and province of employment or re s idences 1972 

1 
Province or territory of 
empl|Oyment or residence 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 

Employmen 
Full-time 

912 
417 

3,500 
2,194 

19,975 
30,887 

3,665 
3,533 
6,608 
7,964 

246 

79,901 

t status 
Part-time 

92 
134 
622 
519 

4.569 
10,071 

1,011 
1,080 
1,814 
2,217 

27 

22,156 

Full-time or 
part-time 
not stated 

90 
86 

369 
247 

2,560 
2,327 

423 
804 
653 

1,130 

23 

8,712 

Not 
employed 
in nursing 

291 
96 

695 
1,031 
4,667 

23,662 
826 
642 

2,502 
2,473 

103 

36,988 

Not stated 

21 
8 

91 
38 

2,691 
929 

80 
32 
77 

278 

3 

4,248 

Total 

1,406 
741 

5,277 
4,029 

34,462 
67,876 

6,005 
6,091 

11,654 
14,062 

402 

152,005 

'Location of residence is used for those nurses who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown. 

5.21 Physiotherapists by employment status and province of employment or residence', 1972 

Province of 
employment or 
residence 

Employment status 
Employed in physiotherapy 
Self employed Salaried 

Employed in 
other than 
physiotherapy 

-
-
4 

11 
2 

4 
5 

Not employed 

3 

7 
2 

83 
147 

19 
11 
42 
45 

Not stated 

-
2 

22 
91 

3 
5 
6 

Total 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Not stated 

Canada ' 

33 
70 

9 
6 

15 
49 
22 

27 
13 
90 
43 

386 
1,284 

143 
82 

246 
330 

23 
2,667 360 129 

30 
13 

100 
45 

528 
1,603 

173 
102 
312 
435 

45 

3,387 

'Location of residence is used for those physiotherapists who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown. 
' Includes the Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri tories. 


