Average annual salaries1 of nursing personnel in public hospitals, by academic qualifications, employment category and type of hospital, 1972

Category	Average salary \$
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS*	1.00
Graduate nurse only Clinical postgraduate training University diploma — one year Bachelor's degree in nursing Master's degree in nursing	7,538 8,207 8,443 8,193
EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY	
Director nursing education Associate or assistant nursing director Associate or assistant director nursing education Nursing supervisor Head nurse Assistant head nurse Teacher General duty	10,681 10,575 10,092 9,939 9,192 8,514 8,775
Registered Not registered	7,538 6,665
TYPE OF PUBLIC HOSPITAL'	2 520
General Chronic/extended care Mental Tuberculosis Other	7,538 7,703 7,688 7,709 7,772

¹Excludes shift differential pay.

²General-duty (registered) nurse — public general hospitals.

²Confidential — value represents fewer than three individuals.

³Graduate nurse without additional qualifications — public general hospitals.

³General-duty (registered) nurse without additional qualifications.

5.20 Registered nurses by employment status and province of employment or residence¹, 1972

Province or territory of employment or residence	Employment status							
	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time or part-time not stated	Not employed in nursing	Not stated	Total		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	912 417 3,500 2,194 19,975 30,887 3,665 3,533 6,608 7,964	92 134 622 519 4,569 10,071 1,011 1,080 1,814 2,217	90 86 369 247 2,560 2,327 423 804 653 1,130	291 96 695 1,031 4,667 23,662 826 642 2,502 2,473	21 8 91 38 2,691 929 80 32 77 278	1,406 741 5,277 4,029 34,462 67,876 6,005 6,091 11,654 14,062		
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	246	27	23	103	3	402		
Canada	79,901	22,156	8,712	36,988	4,248	152,005		

¹Location of residence is used for those nurses who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown.

5.21 Physiotherapists by employment status and province of employment or residence¹, 1972

Province of employment or residence	Employment status								
	Employed in physiotherapy		Employed in	Not employed	Not stated	Total			
	Self employed	Salaried	other than physiotherapy			7,435			
Newfoundland	-	27	-	3	-	30			
Prince Edward Island	1 h	13	-	_	-	13			
Nova Scotia	1	90		7	2	100			
New Brunswick		43	-	2	-	45			
Quebec	33	386	4	83	22	528			
Ontario	70	1,284	11	147	91	1,603			
Manitoba	9	143	2	19	_	173			
Saskatchewan	6	82		11	3	102			
Alberta	15	246	4	42	5	312			
British Columbia	49	330	5	45	6	435			
Not stated	22	23	-	-	9	45			
Canada ²	205	2,667	26	360	129	3,387			

¹Location of residence is used for those physiotherapists who are not employed, or whose employment status is unknown. ³Includes the Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories.